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Certification of Analysis

Name: 4-(4-bromo-3-(hydroxymethyl)phenoxy)

benzonitrile 

CAS: 906673-45-8 

Molecular Formula: C14H10BrNO2

Quantity:81.3kg 

 

Items 

Appearance 

Identification 

Purity 

Related Substances 

Residue on Ignition 

Water 

Conclusion 
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Certification of Analysis 

 
(hydroxymethyl)phenoxy)- Batch No.: 20190601

Mfg. Date: June

C14H10BrNO2 Retest Date: May

 

Specification of Standard 

Light yellow to white solid 

HPLC 

≥99.00% 

Total Impurities≤1.00% 

Maximum Single Impurity≤0.50% 

≤0.50% 

≤0.50% 

The batch meets to the enterprise’s standards. 

    Approval:

) Co., Ltd. 
Industrial Development Zone, China 

Batch No.: 20190601 

Mfg. Date: June，1st, 2019 

Retest Date: May，31st, 2021 

Result of Analysis 

Passed 

Passed 

99.67% 

0.33% 

0.14% 

0.19% 

0.14% 
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