Bayee Biotech (Anging) Co., Ltd. 6# Building, 8# Huangguan Road, Anqing Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, China

service@bayeebio.com www.bayeebio.com

Certification of Analysis

Name: 4-(4-bromo-3-(hydroxymethyl)phenoxy)benzonitrile CAS: 906673-45-8

Batch No.: 20190601

Mfg. Date: June, 1st, 2019

Molecular Formula: C14H10BrNO2

Quantity:81.3kg

百谊生物

Retest Date: May, 31st, 2021

Items	Specification of Standard	Result of Analysis
1101115	Specification of Standard	result of r marysis
Appearance	Light yellow to white solid	Passed
Identification	HPLC	Passed
Purity	≥99.00%	99.67%
Related Substances	Total Impurities≤1.00%	0.33%
	Maximum Single Impurity≤0.50%	0.14%
Residue on Ignition	≤0.50%	0.19%
Water	≤0.50%	0.14%
Conclusion	The batch meets to the enterprise's standards.	·



Checker: Hongna Pei